
January 28, 2025 

St. Andrew’s Vestry 2025 
Wardens      Tom Faust | 2027   199 Winding River Rd, Wellesley, MA 02482-7319 ......................................... 781/235-2226 

  .............................. tfaust531@gmail.com • wardens@standrewswellesley.org 

        Ginny Snow | 2028   40 Emerson Rd, Wellesley, MA 02481-3420.................................................. 781/366-5387 
  ............................... ginnysnow@me.com • wardens@standrewswellesley.org 

Clerk Tad Heuer | 2026   17 Abbott St, Wellesley, MA 02482-4515 .......................................................... 617/230-3632 
   ....................................  tadheuer@gmail.com • clerk@standrewswellesley.org 
Treasurer  Joe Hamilton | 2026   10 Woodway Rd. Wellesley, MA 02482-7020.............................................. 617/283-0579 

   .............................  porlier@outlook.com • treasurer@standrewswellesley.org 

Term Expires in January 2026 
Sam Schaefer   113 Hampshire Rd, Wellesley, MA 02481-2819  .......................................................................... 617/794-4331 
 (Property)  ..............  samuelmschaefer@gmail.com • property@standrewswellesley.org 
Carrie Hawley   250 Old Sudbury Rd, Sudbury, MA 01776-1005  ....................................................................... 617/244-1778 
 (Adult Formation & Learning)  ...........  chawley@hlblighting.com • adult-learning@standrewswellesley.org 
Madison Riley   61 Livingston Rd, Wellesley, MA 02482-4515 ........................................................................... 781/235-6524 
 (Stewardship)  ..............  madman.riley@gmail.com • stewardship@standrewswellesley.org 
Pamela Grossetti   38 Pine Plain Rd, Wellesley, MA 02481-2819  ........................................................................ 978/460-1151 
 (Youth Formation & Learning)  .................  pgrossetti@gmail.com • youth-learning@standrewswellesley.org 

Term Expires in January 2027 
Erica Gelser   20 Emerson Rd, Wellesley, MA 02481-3419 .................................................................................... 339/368-0765 
 (Worship)  .................................  gelsere@yahoo.com • worship@standrewswellesley.org 
Amanda Curtis   11 Garden Rd, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-3018 ....................................................................... 781/416-4099 
 (Membership)  ..........................  alcurt4@gmail.com • membership@standrewswellesley.org 
Herb Manning   48 Beverly Rd, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-1154 ....................................................................... 617/797-2084
 (Outreach)  .......................  hmanning78@gmail.com • outreach@standrewswellesley.org 
Laurin Baldwin   22 Powder Hill Way, Westborough, MA 01581 ....................................................................... 774/696-9985 
 (Human Resources)  ...........  Lbaldwin6@gmail.com • human-resources@standrewswellesley.org 

Term Expires in January 2028 
Betsy Veidenheimer   21 Cottage St, Wellesley, MA 02482-4515  ........................................................................978/505-1168 
 (Communications)  ....................  rbveid@gmail.com • communications@standrewswellesley.org 
Sarah Harris   364 Weston Rd, Wellesley, MA 02482-2311  .................................................................................. 617/869-1007 
 (Fellowship)  ..................  sarginnharris@gmail.com • fellowship@standrewswellesley.org 
Sam Burns   52 Mill St, Sherborn, MA 01770-1272  ................................................................................................ 617/875-6694 
 (Finance)  .........................  sam.burns17@gmail.com • finance@standrewswellesley.org 

Clergy 
Rev. Adrian Robbins-Cole, Rector, 24 Princeton Road, Wellesley, MA 02482  ................................................ 781/772-1861 
  adrian@standrewswellesley.org ................................  (cell) 603/831-4938 
Rev. Margaret Schwarzer, Associate Rector for Adult Formation and Membership,  

 321 Tappan St. #5, Brookline, MA 02445  
 margaret@standrewswellesley.org ...........................  (cell) 617/733-0661 

Rev. Dr. Sarah Robbins-Cole, Associate Rector for Youth and Family, 24 Princeton Road, Wellesley, MA 02482 
  sarah@standrewswellesley.org  .................................  (cell) 603/831-4711 
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